SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 11415/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2016 in WPC No. 2670/2012 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

INDIAN NURSING COUNCIL, THR ITS SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALAHANDI SCHOOL OF NURSING AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimhan, ASG

Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Indrajeet Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. S. Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Application to delete proforma respondent Nos. 6 to 22 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

Issue notice.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, learned counsel accepts on behalf of respondent No.1.

Notice may now be issued to respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

In the meantime, there will be a stay of the operation of the judgment and order dated 29.01.2016 passed by the High Court of Orissa in W.P. (C) No. 2670 of 2012.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master