SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17398/2016

INDIAN NURSING COUNCIL, THR ITS SECRETARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALAHANDI SCHOOL OF NURSING AND ORS. (with interim relief and office report) Respondent(s)

Date: 29/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent No.5, despite due service.

Await service of respondent Nos.2 to 4.

Respondent Nos.6 to 22 have already been deleted vide order dated 8.7.2016.

List again on 10.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar