RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

18677/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2016in WPC No. 2670/2012 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack) STATE OF ODISHA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KALAHANDI SCHOOL OF NURSING AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP, application seeking deletion of proforma respondent Nos. 6-22 from the array of parties

and office report)

Date: 07/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. L. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Delay condoned Issue notice.
Service on learned coun respondents.
Application 22 from th petitioner.
In the mea Service on respondent Nos. 3 to 5 is dispensed with since learned counsel for the petitioner says that they are proforma

Application seeking deletion of proforma respondent Nos. 6 22 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the

In the meanwhile there will be a stay of the operation of impugned judgment and order dated 29.01.2016 passed in WP (C) 2670 of 2012 by the High Court of Orissa.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 17398 of 2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli) (Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master